Grand Commandery of Knights Templar of Oklahoma



www.okyorkrite.org grandsecrec@okyorkrite.org James R. Taylor, Jr. Grand Commander P.O. Box 471302 (918) 928-2356(Office) Tulsa, OK 74147-1302

Jon B. Greene Grand Recorder

Tuesday, February 7, 2023

GENERAL ORDER NUMBER 14, SERIES 2022-2023

To: The Officers of the Grand Commandery of Knights Templar of Oklahoma,

The Past Grand Commanders of the Grand Commandery of Knights Templar of Oklahoma, and all Officers and Sir Knights of the Constituent Commanderies of Knights Templar of Oklahoma and to Whomever it May Concern

This General order consists of the announcement of the Henry Arms Riffle Raffle.

The Grand Commandery of Knights Templar of Oklahoma is once again selling tickets for the chance to win a Henry Masonic Riffle. Tickets have been mailed to each Sir Knight in Oklahoma. Please make a donation to cover the 6 tickets you received. At the individual price, that would be \$60; or you can purchase them at the discounted price of 3 tickets for \$20, for a total of \$40. You can sell the tickets to your friends or family, send us your donation, or, of course, just return the tickets and pay nothing.

Oklahoma has created an endowment fund to allow us to permanently fund our Holy Land Pilgrimage. The program, Knights of the Holy Land, is structured on a \$1,000 per person contribution. It can be made in a one-time gift or by multiple gifts of \$100 or more for a period of not more than 10 years. When the donation is complete, you will receive a beautiful jewel that can be worn on a Class A uniform or a suit coat. For more information on that program, contact our Grand Recorder, Jon Greene grandsecrec@okyorkrite.org, or go to https://okyorkrite.org/docs/HLPEndowmentDonationform-2021.pdf.

The proceeds raised from this beautiful rifle will be split between the Holy Land operating fund and the Knights of the Holy Land endowment fund.

This General Oder shall be read at the head of the lines in each Constituent Commandery at the first Stated Conclave after its receipt.

Sir-Knight James R. Taylor, Jr. Right Eminent Grand Commander

Attest:

Jon B. Greene Grand Recorder